HB0288/146689/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 288 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Pena–Melnyk" and substitute "<u>Pena–</u> <u>Melnyk, Hammen, Tarrant, Reznik, Kullen, V. Turner, Pendergrass, Nathan–Pulliam,</u> <u>Donoghue, Montgomery, Benson, and Riley</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Fair Pay" and substitute "<u>Civil Rights</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 10 down through "law;" in line 12.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 20, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 12 through 22, inclusive; and in line 23, strike "5." and substitute "<u>3.</u>".